
1500 Marilla Street
Council Chambers, 6th Floor

Dallas, Texas 75201
City of Dallas

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 123-2002 Name:

Status:Type: CONSENT AGENDA Corrected; Approved

File created: In control:7/26/2023 Office of Homeless Solutions

On agenda: Final action:9/27/2023

Title: Authorize Supplemental Agreement No. 2 to the contract with Family Gateway, Inc. for  property
management, supportive services, and renovations and for temporary and permanent housing, to: (1)
extend the contract term by one year, from September 30, 2023 to September 30, 2024; and (2)
provide alternate funding for a total amount not to exceed $700,000.00 per year sourced with FY 2022
-23 Emergency Solutions Grant (ESG) Funds in the amount of $131,565.00 and, beginning October 1,
2023, FY2023-24 ESG Funds in the amount of $568,435.00, in lieu of unspent ARPA Homelessness
Assistance and Supportive Services Program Funds and expiring General Funds and expiring
FY2021-22 ESG Funds, to be used for the continued provision of property management for eligible
operating costs and essential services - Total not to exceed  $700,000.00 - Financing:  FY 2022-23
Emergency Solutions Grant Funds ($131,565.00) and FY 2023-24 Emergency Solutions Grant Funds
($568,435.00) (subject to appropriations)

Sponsors:

Indexes: 12

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City of Dallas Printed on 7/6/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

